FORM PT/ Expires 06/30/9 OMB 0651-002

03-13-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Submission Ty                             | oner of Patents and Tradema<br>pe | Conveyance Typ      |   |  |          |
|---|-----------------------------------|---------------------|---|--|----------|
| X New                                     |                                   | <b>X</b> Assignment | Security A  | greement   |          |
| Resubmission Document IDs                 | n (Non-Recordation)               | License             | Change of   | Name   |          |
| Correction of Reel # Corrective Do Reel # | Frame #                           | ( <del></del> )     | U.S. Governm<br>Ge ONLY by U.S. Govern<br>partmental File | ent ment Agencies) Secret File                   |          |
| Conveying Part                            | y(ies)                            |                     | names of conveying  | parties attached Execution                       |          |
| Name (line 1) Yuj                         | i KOJIMA                          |                     |   | Month Day 02 16                                  | Ye<br>O  |
| Name (line 2)                             |                                   |                     |   |  |          |
| Second Party                              |                                   |                     |   | Execution D<br>Month Day                         |          |
| Name (line 1) Tet                         | sumei TSURUOKA                    |                     |   | 02 16  | 0        |
| Name (line 2)                             |                                   |                     |   |  |          |
| Receiving Party                           | 1                                 | Пм                  | ark if additional name                                    | s of receiving parties attach                    | ned      |
|   | JITSU LIMITED                     |                     |   | if document to t                                 | be re    |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·     |                                   |                     |   | is an assignme receiving party                   | is no    |
| Name (line 2)                             |                                   |                     |   | domiciled in the States, an appoi                |          |
| Address (line 1) 1-1                      | , Kamikodanaka 4-chome,           |                     |   | of a domestic representative is                  |          |
|   | kahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi           |                     |   | (Designation museum) separate docum Assignment.) |          |
|   |                                   |                     |   |  |          |
| Address (line 3)                          | Kanagawa<br>City                  | Japan State/Country |   | Z11-8588<br>Zip Code                             |          |
| Domestic Repre                            | esentative Name and A             | Address Enter for   | or the first Receiving                                    | Party only.                                      |          |
| Name                                      |                                   |                     |   |  |          |
| Address (line 1)                          |                                   |                     |   | 102  | 1        |
|   |                                   |                     |   | 74/)   | <u>_</u> |
| Address (line 2)                          |                                   |                     | 19  | 1100   |          |
| Address (line 3)                          |                                   |                     | UI  |  |          |
| Address (line 4)                          |                                   |                     |   |  |          |
| L   |                                   | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |   |  |          |
|   | j.                                | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | 1   |  |          |
| 01 MABDI1 00000028                        | 09792304                          |                     |   |  |          |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0398** 

| FORM PTO-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|---|---|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address  | Area Code and Telephone Number  | (212)643-5000  |
| Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.   |   |  |
| Address (line 1) Empire State Building  |   |  |
| Address (line 2) 60th Floor   |   |  |
| Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118   |   |  |
| Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: FUJG  | 18.364  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments   | ages of the attached conveyance documer   | # <u>2</u>   |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Nu  | ` '   | itional numbers attached                                       |
|   | Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for<br>Patent N                                  | the same property).<br>umber(s)                                |
| Patent Application Number(s)  | - I atenti  |  |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Par<br>signed by the first named executing inventor. | tent Application, enter the date the patent application v                                 | vas Month Day Year   |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)   | PCT PCT   | РСТ  |
| Enter PCT application number  |   |  |
| only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.  | er PCT PCT  | PCT  |
| Number of Properties Enter the t  | otal number of properties involved. #   | 1  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amoun  | t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$   | 40.00  |
| Method of Payment: End Deposit Account  | closed X Deposit Account  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad  | dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #                 | 08-1634  |
|   | Authorization to charge additional fees:  | res X No   |
| Statement and Signature   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.                        | belief, the foregoing information is true and<br>original document. Charges to deposit ad | d correct and any account are authorized, as                   |
| Samson Helfgott   | X/ Y / h/   | 2/23/01  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature   | Date   |

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0399 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Conveying Pa        | mark it additional flames of conveying p           | arties attached     | Execution Date  |
|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|
| Enter additional Co |  |                     | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 1) Ya    | suyuki UMEZAKI                                     | <u></u>             | 02 16 01  |
| Name (line 2)       |  |                     |   |
| L                   |  |                     | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                        |
| Name (line 1)       | oshitomo SHIMOZONO                                 |                     | 02 16 01  |
| Name (line 2)       |  | ]                   |   |
| · ,                 |  |                     | Execution Date<br>Month Day Year                        |
| Name (line 1)       |  |                     |   |
| Nome //             |  |                     |   |
| Name (line 2)       |  |                     |   |
| Receiving Par       |  | of receiving partie | es attached   |
| Enter additional R  | Receiving Party(ies)                               |                     | <b>-</b>  |
| Name (line 1)       |  |                     | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the     |
| Name (line 2)       |  |                     | receiving party is not domiciled in the United          |
|                     |  |                     | States, an appointment of a domestic representative     |
| Address (line 1)    |  |                     | is attached. (Designation must be a separate            |
| Address (line 2)    |  |                     | document from<br>Assignment.)                           |
| '                   |  | 7                   |   |
| Address (line 3)    | City State/Country                                 | Zip Cod             | l<br>le   |
|                     |  |                     | ] w.a   |
| Name (line 1)       |  |                     | If document to be recorded<br>is an assignment and the  |
| Name (line 2)       |  |                     | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United       |
| Address (line 1)    |  |                     | States, an appointment of a domestic representative is  |
| AUMI 633 (IINE 1)   |  |                     | attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2)    |  |                     | Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3)    |  |                     |   |
|                     | City State/Country                                 | Zip C               | ode   |
|                     | umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional nu |                     | ima nronartu)   |
|                     | tent Application Number(s)                         | Patent Numb         |   |
| r a                 | Topproducti Italico (c)                            |                     |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |
|                     |  | L                   |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |
|                     |  |                     |   |

PATENT

REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0400

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. FUJG 18.364

|   | low named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made voicessing DEVICE   | a certain new and useful invention in:   |
|---|--|--|
|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |  |
| for which   |  |  |
| (check one) [ ]   | an application is being filed concurrently he  | erewith.   |
| []  | an application for a Patent of the United Sta  |  |
| []  | and given Application Serial No.   |  |
|   | FUJITSU LIMITED  |  |
| and WHEREAS,  | usiness at 1-1, Kamikodanaka   | 4-chome Nakahara-ku  |
| having a place of bi  | shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja  | pan .ASSIGNEE  |
| is desirous of obtain   | ning the entire right, title and interest in, to ar  | pan , ASSIGNEE and under the said invention and the said application:  |
| ferred and set over successors, legal re said United States; which may be gra protection, including filed for said invertible applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreer and all forms of in cates and designs wall extensions, rene ASSIGNOR a Official of any couforms of industria | , and by these presents does hereby sell, ass presentatives and assigns, the entire right, titl application and all divisions, renewals and conted thereon and all reissues and extensions, without limitation, all applications for pathetion in any country or countries foreign to eright to claim for the same the priority right. United States, the International Convention ment or the domestic laws of the country in which may be granted for said invention in a wals and reissues thereof; uthorizes and requests the Commissioner of patry or countries foreign to the United States. | ledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its le and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States are thereof; and all applications for industrial property lents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be to the United States, together with the right to file such atts derived from said United States application under the for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; out limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificany country or countries foreign to the United States and any less, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or oresaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its in the terms of this instrument. |
| AND ASSIGN  | IOR covenants and agrees that he has full rig  | ght to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has   |
| AND ASSIGN<br>legal representative<br>lawful papers, exect<br>do everything poss  | NOR further covenants and agrees that he west and assigns, any facts known respecting sacute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successor or said invention in all countries.  | rill communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, aid invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all breign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally is, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce   |
| Full name of sole of  | or first inventor Yuji Kojima  | 2001   |
| Inventor's signatur   | re yuji Lojima   | Date February 16, 2001   |
| Residence Kawa  |  | Citizenship  |
| Post Office Addre   |  | 1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,   |
| Post Office Addie.  | Nakahara-ku. Kawasaki-   | shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan   |
| Second Inventor's   | nd joint inventor, if any Tetsumei Tessumei Tessumei   | Fsuruoka  Date February 16, 2001   |
| Residence Kawa  | asaki, Japan   | Citizenship Japan  |
| Post Office Addre   | C/O FILITSU LIMITED, 1-  | -1, Kamikodanaka 4-Chome,  |
|   | Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki  | -sni, kanagawa 211 osos iip  |
|   | Joint involutor, it any  | Date February 16, 2001   |
| Third Inventor's  | signature <u>your yelle. Umeyok</u>  | Citizenship Japan  |
| Residence Fuk   |  | Citizenson   |
| Post Office Addre   | 3-22-8. HAKATAEKIMAE. HAK  | ATA-KU, FUKUOKA 812-0011 Japan   |
|   | <u> </u>   |  |

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0401

| Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any  | Yoshitomo Shi                         | mozono                                |             |
|---|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|
| Inventor's Signature yoshitomo Shimoze      | mo Date                               | February 16                           | . 2001      |
| Residence Fukuoka, Japan                    |                                       |                                       |             |
|   | Citizenship                           | Japan                                 |             |
| Post Office Address c/o FUJITSU KYUSHU DIG  | GITAL TECHNOLO                        | GY LIMITED,                           |             |
| 3-22-8, HAKATAEKIMAE, HAKATA-KU, FUKUOKA    | 812-0011 Japan                        |                                       |             |
| Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any _ |                                       |                                       |             |
| Inventor's Signature                        | Date                                  |                                       |             |
| Residence                                   |                                       |                                       |             |
|   |                                       |                                       |             |
| Post Office Address                         |                                       |                                       |             |
|   |                                       |                                       |             |
| Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any _ |                                       |                                       |             |
| Inventor's Signature                        | Date                                  |                                       |             |
| Residence                                   |                                       |                                       |             |
|   | Citizenship .                         |                                       | <del></del> |
| Post Office Address                         | · <del></del>                         |                                       |             |
|   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                                       |             |
| Full name of seventh joint inventor, if any | • •                                   |                                       |             |
| Inventor's Signature                        | Date                                  |                                       |             |
| Residence                                   |                                       | •                                     |             |
|   | Citizenship -                         |                                       |             |
| Post Office Address                         |                                       | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | <del></del> |
| Dall many of states that the                |                                       |                                       | <del></del> |
| Full name of eighth joint inventor, if any  |                                       |                                       |             |
| Inventor's Signature                        | Date                                  |                                       | <del></del> |
| Residence                                   |                                       |                                       |             |
| Dark 0551                                   | Citizenship _                         |                                       | ·           |
| Post Office Address                         |                                       |                                       |             |

**RECORDED: 02/23/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011567 FRAME: 0402